STANDARD AMENDMENT COVERSHEET (rev. 04-05-17)

AGREEMENT NUMBER	AMENDMENT NUMBER
 MA-SF202202	1
	FEDERAL EMPLOYER ID NUMBER
	On File

- 1. All capitalized terms not defined in this amendment (the "Amendment") have the meanings given to them in the Agreement referenced above. As set forth in the Agreement, the term "Contractor" refers to **Infojini Inc.**, and the term "Judicial Council" or "JCC" refers to the **Judicial Council of California**.
- 2. The title of the Agreement is: **Temporary Staffing Services**

The title listed above is for administrative reference only and does not define, limit, or construe the scope or extent of the Agreement.

- 3. This Amendment becomes effective on **June 24, 2023**.
- 4. The maximum amount the Judicial Council may pay Contractor under this Agreement (as amended) is **\$0** (the "Contract Amount").
- 5. The parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:
 - **A.** The purpose of this Amendment is to i) exercise the first option term.
 - B. Contractor will continue to provide the Judicial Council of California the Temporary Staffing Services.
 - C. The total amount the Judicial Council may pay contractor under this Agreement is unchanged and remains the same.
 - **D.** The Expiration Date of this Agreement is hereby changed from June 23, 2023 to **June 23, 2024**.
- 6. Except as provided in this Amendment, all terms and conditions of the original Agreement (as previously amended, if applicable) remain in full force and effect.

JUDICIAL COUNCIL'S SIGNATURE	CONTRACTOR'S SIGNATURE	
	CONTRACTOR'S NAME (if Contractor is not an individual person, state whether Contractor is a corporation, partnership, etc.)	
Judicial Council of California	Infojini Inc.	
BY (Authorized Signature)	BY (Authorized Signature)	
& Semyra Hines	& Lorder	
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING	PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING	
Semyrra Hines, Supervisor, Contracts	Sandeep Harjani, Director	
DATE EXECUTED	DATE EXECUTED 04/03/2023	
ADDRESS	ADDRESS	
Attn: Branch Accounting and Procurement Administrative Division	Attn: Sandeep Harjani Infojini, Inc.	
455 Golden Gate Avenue, 6th Floor	1750 Howe Ave. #600	
San Francisco, CA 94102-3688	Sacramento, CA 95825	